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Puram, New Delhi on the 8th October, 1976;

(b) whether any shortage in the stock of medicines was detecied by the squad; and

(¢) if so, what action Government have taken against the persons responsible therefor?

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI RAJ-
NARAIN): (a) Yes, Sir,

(b) No, Sir.

(¢) Does not arise in view of reply given in part (b) of the Question.

Scheme for Adult Education

*236. SHRI JAGJIT SINGH
ANAND:
SHRI RISHI KUMAR
MISHRA: |
SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA:

Will the Minister of EDUCATION,
SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE
be pleased to state.

(a) the number of illiterate aduits in the country;

(b) whether Government have prepared any scheme to take up adult education on a large-scale throughout the country; and

(c) if so, what are the details ofs the scheme and what is the estimated expenditure to be incurred on its im-~
plementation?

THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION,
SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE
(DR. PRATAP CHANDRA CHUN-
DER): (a) According to 1971 Census, the number of illiterates ipn the age-group 15t is about 20.95 crores,

(b) and (¢) The Ministry has Held extensive discussion recently on adult education with educationists and adult education field workers and the policy and programmes in this field are being finalised.

Irrigatioy, Projects Pending due to Inter-State Water Disputes

*237. SHRI MULKA GOVINDA
REDDY: Will the Minister of AGRI-CULTURE AND IRRIGATION be pleased tg state:
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(a) the details of the proposals for irrigation projects pending with Government for clearance due to inter-State river water disputes; and

(b) the steps which Government are taking to resolve these disputes?

THE MINISTER OF AGRICUL-
TURE AND IRRIGATION (SHRI
SURJIT SINGH BARNALA): (a) and
(b) A statement ig laid on the Table of the House.

Statement

(a) Eighteen major and fourteen medium irrigation schemes in the major river basins are pending clearance because of the inter-State differences,

(b) Of these, one major and one medium irrigation schemes are in the Godavari Basin and four major and six medium irrigation schemes are in the Narmada Basin, The disputes relating to these river basing are being adjudicated upon by the Godavari Water Disputes Tribunal and Narmada Water Disputes Tribunal respectively.

Seven major and one medium irrigation schemes are in the basins common to Bihar and West Bengal.
An official level understanding for these projects which are in the Ajoy, Mahananda, Subarnarekha and Damodar basins, has been reached. This is being examined in consultatiop with the State Governments, ag it involves the use and development of Damodar waters, which is under the purview of the Damodar Valley Corporation under the Damodar Valley Corporation Act of 1948 and impinges on the provisions of the Act,

Five major and five medium projects are in the Yamuna Basin Availability and sharing of the waters of the Yamuna are being examined in consultation with the State Governments. R -

Clearance of Thein Dam Project across the Ravi is pending for g decision with regard to the sharing of cost and power benefits. The matter is being pursued with the concerned State Governments,
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Bahuda Stage-II Project of Orissa in the Bahuda Basin which is common to the States of Andhra Pradesh and Orissa, is under discussions between the officers of the two States.

Twgt 9 wfw auar

*238. = g Tag Wt :
Ffw A taad g8 ag aqa sﬁ"t w
Fa fF

. (%) fafas= trmﬁ 7 9ff gaX
FAAT § Fal @1 @ F0 7 fa
FAAT HTT T q 57 T A’
fradi #1 frm g3 a% Fwifea fFm
TR ; AR

(@) fFa-fem Tat 7 3aq ARt got fqaei & sqene yfw & enfaat
g framat ®y da@et OFA & fad

FAT § gare & fay gt a% aaaear

TR E

+[Land reforms in States

*238. SHRI SUNDAR SINGH
BHANDARI; Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND IRRIGATION
be pleased to state:

(a) the extent to which the guidelines issued by the Planning Commission for removing lacunae in land reform laws have been followed in the various States; ang

SRR .

(b) the names of the States which have so far not made provision in their land reform laws to prevent the eviction of tenants by the land owners in terms of the said guidelines?]

i siv faad dsit (=t goeia fag smmn) - (F) wiw g & aR
7 iy Aifg 57 Isw daadiT giear F qTnaASt & frar war § 1 3w fawy H g faawor gwr 92w g @ fagr mar
¥ (s dfed)

1[ 1English translation.

(¥) sa =& Tsal 7, @i
qgard #1 wAr fagmra g, AV aeat g 5 qgay #1, 3@F ai ¥
T4 FEAT F TAAT & IG@H faﬁm
ST AFAT E |

faaoo

aft gar ¥ ary § wdm Aifa deadin HsE § Y g 1 g9 few
¥ ager wew FHEtEEl, T, IAHT,
TeaTfe Heaes 9T FT FHAT FIATAT |
qg @7, aEga: Q0 &1 AT § # TqE
gfcormeass 200 @r@ & wigw FTEAFT T TT F g G a8
¥ orar qar g1 AR B IR 7T gam wfy WY o € ) 59 Ea
F fai sEaEd &1 91 @ g

el @ Mifd F1 9w
FeY qEEIRT AR FETE K1 IT A Frrg g g wfw & w@rfaa & fgFIT g FIAT g1 G W@AT
et & FH=rtay, fauamn, afaafza afgera, aval A< Arafas a9 @ad-

JFeF w0 § i St F ag@ T A1 WA

waq fam w31 e aggard # fou
(S = Tt § ey o fawme )
feafa ag & fF 973 aget &1 gt g
¥ 1 |F @17 qETq q § o

(1) =t & Sueel & feaa &
a7 3T § FEHR B aa@a“r
TEY &1 " ’

(3) w atefrgra Taw frofra A & fa s sqﬁ? arfaq ot &7 gEAL §; AR

(3) wfw arfaw 3 # feafa & qgdae
F1 qed q¥ fay o @7 ¥ ¥
A ¥ 4 §o aa faf=mg s &
feat smaeT

FIA F ITAHT & fagma wTeasT FrTEd F& 7 fgars gWl @

